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University of Hanking
July 18, 182%,

iias Adaline Huaher,
1687 Third Btreet,
Medison, Illinois

My dear Miss Buchert

#e hava recaived o lettor from Miss Elsie M. Priest, Field
Treasurer of the University of Nanking, with which she enclosed a copy
of ths Short Terz Arreement entersed into between the University of Nanking
and yourself under date of June B, 1932, #iss Priest enclesed Clergy
Certificate applications whish we hava forwardod for you. I hope that these
certificates havae mow reached you.

Miss Priest requests that we sand you imuediately a check for
$120 oovering salary for ome-half of the month:of June and all of July, at
the rate of G. £80 per month. I um enclosiuvg herewlin = ohsck for this
amount.,

1 understand thet you will be srriving at your home some time
during ths presant morth, and that you will give us instructions asz to
the address to whieh your salary should be sent beginning with Auvgust. Our
of fice usually cenls:=zcnthly salary checks so they will arrive about the
25th of the month to which they apply. Will this arrangement be satisfactory
to you, or would you prefer some other plan? ‘

I motice that your employment agreement provides, in :ddition to
your salary, for room rent. Will you send us in due sourse information as
to the amount that should be provided to cover your room remt, and the date
from which such payments should be made?

Please feel free to call upon us for any assistance we may be able
to render at any time.

Very sincerely yours,

BAGLPY B A GCARSIDE
Ina,

CCs Miss Olgud
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September 6, 1932,

Mr. C. A. Evans,

China Union Universities,
150 Fifth Avenue,

New York City.

My dear Mr. Evans:

Will you kindly forward at the
first possible moment &a. copy of the booklet,
The 1931 Flood In China to Dr. Edmund Day,
Rockefeller Foundation, 604 Broadway, New York
City? Thanking you in advance for giving this
matter your prompt attention, I am

Sincerely yours,

Secretary to Mr., Bucke.
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109 Cayuga Helghts Road,
Ithaca, New York.
February 7, 1933,

ety 2 -&-373

Mr. B. A. Garside,

China Union Upiversities,
150 Fifth Avenue,

New York City.

My dear lir. Garside:

Miss Helen Velshimer of the Newspaper
Enterprise Association, 461 Eighth Avenue, is wrliting
a feature article regarding lr. Buck and the work of
the Department of Agricultural Economilcs. I have
told her that T believe it will be possible for her
to secure pictures of the University buildings from
your office, should she so desire. will you kindly
give her whatever cooperation she may desire in connec-
tion with this article?

Thanking you, I am

Sincerely yours,

Secretary to Mr. Bucke
J
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109 Cayuga Helghts Road,
Ithaca, New York,
February 23, 1933,

Tefe?r ~Vv7#-33 /ﬁfvg

Mr. B. A, GarSide’

China Union Universities,
150 Fifth Avenue,

New York City.

My dear Mr. Garside:

As you know, my contract is only for
one year and will expire this June. Mr. and Mrs,
Buck desire to renew this, and have asked that I
write you and secure your life form of contract --

I am not sure that that 1s the term I wish to use,

but it is the contract which extends over a period

of years and not one of the special contracts. Will
you kindly send me one of these forms at your earliest
convenience?

Thanking you in advance for this courtesy,
I am

Sincerely yours,

Secretary to Mr. and Mrs. Buck,
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February R4, 1038.

Miss Adaline Bucher
100 Cayuga Heights Road
Ith‘“’ K. Y.

My dear Miss Buchers

1 have your letter of February 23rd, in which you ask for
our form for the more extended contracts entered into between the
University of Ranking and its appointees.

I am enclosing herawith a copy of the form of contract we are
now using, which provides for a term of five years on the field, followed
by a furlough of one year. The contract is subject to remewal for one or
more subsequent terms on the field of six years each, or may bs converted
into a 1ife agreement,

Su "Fvnna " 403

I am also enclosing a form for a life ng_x_‘eueat[ which 1is
provided for in our latest revision of Ranking 8chedule of Salary and
Allowances, but has not as yet been used by anmy member of the University-
supported Western staff., As a matter of fast, I believe that mone of
the present staff have had occasion to remew their existing contracts
since this schedule was adopted in the Pall of 1951. It is possible,
therefore, that at some points the phrassology of this life agreement
might be slightly modified by either the officers or committees of the
Board of Founders, or by the administrative officers on the field.

I am enclosing also for your information a ocopy of our latest
revision of the Bamking 8chedule of Salaries and Allowances.

Personally, I feel that it would be a more satisfactory
arrangement with mesmbers of the University-supported Western 8taff who
plan to remain permanently at the University, to have thom enter into life
agreements rather than ocontraots for five or six years. This would probably
give both the appdintee and the University more of an expectation of
continuity of service, with no thought of terminationy so long as all
parties are satisfied and financial support is available.

We will be happy to proceed with the renewal of your contract
along either of these two lines, as you, and Mr. and Mrs. Buck may prefer,
We would also be glad to try to fit im amy modifications in either form of
contract that you may wish to suggest. Since the contract is in the name




Miss Adaline Bucher February 24, 1088,

-~

of the University of Ranking, and since the instruotions given when  the
contract was made last June cover only a one-year period, we will have to
take up with the field, and possibly with the proper Committee of our Board
of Founders, the formal approval of renewing the contrast. The question
also arises as to whether the new oontract should be signed on behalf of
the University, by President Chem on the field, or by the officers of the
Board of Founders in America. I am Quite sure, however, that everyone
will heartily favoer the continuation of this arrangement on any basis
satisfactory to you and Mr. and Mrs. Buok. :

Very sincerely yours,
B A GARSIDE




June 15th, 1933.
Mr. B. A. Gmlde.

180 Pifth Avenue,
New York, N.Y.

Dear Mr. Garside:

Dr. Vaughan has looked over the medical papers
for Miss Adaline Bugher and sees no reason now why she should
not be able to return to the field.

However, he thinks she should be urged to re~

member her overstrains of 1918 and 1925 and keep well within her
nervous reserve.

The full written report will follow next week.

Sincerely yours,

MEDICAL D?gPARTHENT_
por
nae Eﬁtﬁf‘d
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5 Tientsin Road,
Nanking, China,

December 23, 1933.
M/ 884
Mr. B. A. Garside,

Associated Boards Christian Colleges of
China,

150 Fifth Avenue,

New York City.

My déar Mr. Garside:

When I left America last June I
arranged with you to deposit my salary check in
the Irving Trust Company at their Twenty-first
Street Branch each month, It was my impression
that this deposit would be made on the 25th of
each month, and I have considered it so in writing
my checks.

I am now in receipt of a letter
from The John Day Company, dated November 27,
saying that a check of mine in the amount of $20,65
has been returned to them by the bank marked "in-
sufficient funds", Will you kindly check up on
your records and let me know when the deposit of
my salary has been made each month? According to
my stubs there has been money in the bank to cover
all the checks I have written. I have asked Miss
Haslam to send the check through again for payment,
but I am wondering if through some oversight your
office falled to make deposit on the 25th, and if
so, whether other checks will also be returned?

May I hear from you at an early date
on this matter.

Sincerely jyours,

Adaline Bucher.
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January 15, 1934

Miss Adaline Bucher
5 Tientsin Road
Nanking, China

My dear Miss Bucher:

I have your letter of December 23 reporting the fact that
one of your cheoks on your eccount at the Irving Trust Company was
returned, marked "insufficient funds".

I have checked with the bank and find that appgrently all
your salary payments have been received and correctly entered.

Beginning with the payment we made you in June, we have made
salary payments tc you as follows:

1933

June 19 - June salary $80.00
July 26 July and August

salary 160.00
Sept.28 Sept. salary 80.00
Oot. 26 Ootober salary 80.00
Nov. 24 Nov. salary 80.00
Dec. 20 Deoc. .ll‘r’ 80.00

In addition, the bank shows a deposit of $100,00 credited to
your aocount on November 20. We do not know the source of this item
but undoubtedly you will recognize it.

The bank shows that your check for $20.66 was received on Nov-
ember 14, and again on November 16, and each time was returned, marked
"insuffioient funds”, because at that date the balance in your account
was only $12

Had it oome in a week later there would have been ample funds
for your oredit.

I have telephoned to Miss Hasldm of John Day and Compeny, snd
have explained the matter. BShe is planning to redeposit the check
within a short times.

You have probably seen reports in the Ameriocan papers as to the
tentative proposal for a "bankers' code"” whioch would include very
heavy charges against all acoounts maintaining a minimum balance of




Miss Bucher 2 1/1 sk‘

less than $5600.00. The final date for determining this code is now set
a8 Pebruary 1. If the code is adopted,in anything like the form now
proposed, the charge for handl ing modest ecoounts 1ike yours and mine
would be around $3.00 a month. :

With all good wishes, I am
Very cordially yours,

B A GARSIDE




812 Prospect Tower,

45 Prospect Place,
" Tudor City,

New York City.

i May 14, 1935,
5o

~

ly dear Mr.Evans:

This will acknowledge receipt of
your favor of May 13, with reference to the elec-
trical equipment for the Agricultural Department
at Nanking. I am sorry that I can not give you
the information you desire, All American equip-
ment must be used with a transformer in Nanking
because the current and the voltage 1s different,
but I am not suffieiently familiar with the details
to make any statement, I would suggest that you
write either to Dr, H, H. Love or Dr, C. H. Myers
at Cornell, for I am sure they can give you the
information, If Miss Helena VanVliet is in this
country, she might be able to tell you, as she has
handled matters of this sort for the University
Hospital.

Regretting my inability to be of
any service, I am

Sincerely yours,
Mr. C. A. Evans,

Assoclated Boards for |

Christian Colleges in China,
150 Fifth Avenue,
New York City.
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TRANSFER

UNTIVERSITY OF NANKING

LIFE AGREEMENT.

T7IS AGREEINENT, entered to by and between the
UNIVERSITY OF NANKING and ¢44{;944;4*,,/§E‘=4myh1s

WITNTESSETH : i

That the UNIVERSITY OF NANKING reby agree to and
do enter into a 1life agpeemecnt with . whose home

address is Wl ; O M/L%_:
it beinc understood that the appointeets service to The University

shall normally continue until death, disability, or retirement,
provided such continuance is mutually desired by the University
and the aprointee.

This agreement is made in accordance with the
"Schedule of Salary and Allowances for University-supported Western
Staff" as agreed to, and as may in future be agreed to, by the
Board of Founders and by the Board of Directors of the University.

This agreement may be terminated at any time by
either the University or the appointee, upon due notice in writing.
If the termination is made at the initiative of the University,
the University shall continue the appointee!s salary for three
months from the date of said termination, and shall provide full
expenses to the home address of the appointee, by the most direct
route. If the termination is at the recuest of the esppointee,
continuation of salary for three months shall be given only where
the reasons for the appointeeis resignation are acceptable to
the University. Travel arrangements in case of resignation at
the initiative of the appointee shall be in accordance with the
provisions of the schedule of salary and allowances under

"Incompleted Contracts'. :
ft is further agreed by / éé;ZUcJQA/that
pbiz, will give whole time and attention to the work for which
xé;é;;ris hereby employed, and that will not engage in any
outside occupation or activity for profit, except as may be agreed

upon in conference with the “resident of the University of Nanking.

G ITNESSETH uhe nands and seals of the parties
hereto this i

Witnesses On behalf of the University of Nanking

o i —

Appointee




UNIVERSITY OF NANKING
LIFE AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, en ed into by and between the UNIVERSITY OF
| NANKING and this
WITNESSETH:

That the UNIVERSITY OF NANKING herpby agree to and does enter

intg a life agreemen With;é;si?d14blufvb(_a whose home address
is//’:}! L eswn !Q:'! caro fOr the positionh of
it belng understood that the appointee's service to the University/shall

' normally continue until death, disability, or retirement, provide&ésuch
| continuance is mutually desired by the University and the appointee.

This agreement is made in accordance with the "Schedule of
| Salary and Allowances for University-supported Western Staff" as agreed to,
| and as may in future be agreed te,by the Board of Founders and by the Board
| of Directors of the University.

This agreement may be terminated at any time by either the
' University or the appointee, upon due notice in writing. If the termination
| is made at the initiative of the University, the Universitv shall continue
| the appointee's salary for three months from the date of said termination,
| and shall provide full expenses to the home address of the appointee, by the
| most direct route. If the termination is at the request of the appointee,
| continuation of salary for three months shall be given only where the reasons
| for the appointee's resignation are acceptable to the University. Travel
| arrangements in case of resignation at the initiative of the appointee shall
' be in accordance with the provisions of the schedule of salary and allowances
| under "Incompleted Contracts".

( is further agreed by %ﬂ%/% that A
| will give whole time and attention to the wo or which_
' is hereby employed, and that ¢2<Afi_ will not engage in any outside

| occupation or activity for profit, except as may be agreed upon in
| conference with the President of the UNIVERSITY OF NANKING.

; WITNESSETH the hands and seals of the parties hereto this

|
|

Witnesses On behalf of the University of Nankin#

|
E
i

Appointee




SUPPLEMENTARY AGREEMENT

to that 1life agreement between the UNIVERSITY OF NANKING and

MISS ADALINE BUCHER, dated H

In the event that Miss Adaline Bucher makes trips to the
United States with Mr. and Mrs. Buck at shorter intervals than
the flve year term of service, such trips shall be considered
in lieu of a furlough, and the new term of service shall begin upon
her return to China.
Agreed to:
Witnesses For the Universi ty of Nanking

b i . Gltigs oot i i i

//F‘ J/r ~"Appointee




SUPPLEMENTARY AGREEVENT

to that life agreement between the UNIVERSITY OF NANKING and

Miss Adaline Bucher, dated ] :

In the event that liss Adaline Bucher makes trips to the

United States with lir. and Mrs. Buck at shorter intervals

than the five year term of service, such trips shall be

considered in lieu of a furlough, and the new term of ser-
vice shall begin upon her return to Chiha.
Agreed to:

Witnesses For the University of Nanking

7

Lt il

Appointee




EMFPLOYMENT AGREEMENT { Nanking

This AGREEMENT, entered into and between the University of Nanking and
Meline Bugher this = e - 1938, WITNESSETH:

That the UNIVERSITY OF NANKING hereby agrees to and does employ Adeline
Busher for the position of secxretary for Mr. and Mre. J. L. Buck for the
peziod of one year beginning Junme 16, 1932, on the following schedule of
salaxy and allowances:

l. Salary at the rate of Gold $80.00 pez month beginning June 16, 1932,
2¢ Room Hent

3¢ Medical attention for sickness without ohaxgt. One-half dental and
oculist bills when approved beforehand by the niversity medical officer.

4. Vacation from ome month to six weeks during the year, but not to exceed
oix weeks in total, The time to be axranged with Mx. and Mrs. Buek.

Adeline Bucher hereby agoepts the said employment and the foregeing terms
and conditione and agrees that if for any reason she resigns the position
before the completion of the contract no payment shall be made for travel
expenses.

It 1s further agreed by Adeline Bucher that she will give her whole time
and attention to the work for which she is hereby employed, and that she
will not engage in any outside occvupation or activity fox profit, except
a; :qyk:o agreed upon in conference with the President of the University
(4] Anxing.

This agreement may be extended to a short term, regular term or 1ife
appointaent.

gy

day of éézﬁ: 1932

WITNESSES On dehalf of the University of Nanking

WITNESSETH the hands and seals of the parties hereto this
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